Student’s Satisfaction Survey 2020-21

Analysis of Student Responses

No.

Questions

Average
Score

Marking Scheme

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? / gana fohdr
IITHRHA AT qUT hell ITE.

3.21

4 — 85 to 100%
3-70to 84%
2 — 55 to 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? /I fauaraTsér
TRI&TehIeAY fohcll TTeTell TART dhelell 31?

3.60

4 —Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily

2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won'’t teach at all

How well were the teachers able to communicate? /&7 fohdt ameTe
YR HaTe, HTEY Ahol?

3.51

4 — Always effective

3 — Sometimes effective

2 — Just satisfactorily

1- Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as / IR
fRIsauarar fSehld war quied dell I3 Al

3.16

4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good

1 - Fair

0- Poor

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. /f2IgTeriT
T Hedrerel HishAdTer fesqatar.

3.76

4 — Always fair

3 — Usually fair

2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair




6 | Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? 3.48 |4-Everytime
TSN gEET AT geEeanel Tt ? 8 - Usually .
/ 37 S Ul gl &1 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never
7 | The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student 3.21 4 — Regularly
exchange, field visit opportunities for students./HgI iaa\maa g ~ g(]:trﬁZtimes
facareaiardr e, geaifly, facamedl srcereacd, hreg fegfaicer AT 1 - Rarely
é SECIT TEHTT A 0— Never
8 | The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates youin | 3.25 |4 — Significantly
cognitive, social and emotional growth./3T9¢AT HgGI iaa\mamala g :\I\Clec:é/e\pgtlelly
RIrauaT=ly 37O ATTeeTsT v Sfshar 3M9edTelr ATIIcHS, 1 - Marginally
HAISE 0T Hafae arfed Aed aa 0~ Notatall
9 | The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. / 3.28 | 4 Strongly agree
FeIfdeaTer fRIsmvarear 3o 9raar ardrean 3ieie T 3Testl &b g:ﬁ‘gﬁfal
ad. 1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree
10 | Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course 3.74 | 4—Everytime
3 — Usually
outcomes and programme outcomes/ {27 d&elell 3faa 3rgeledr 2 Occasionally/Sometimes
&THAT, 31T HATT fshrer 30T SwmaATfawlT afgdr eard. 1 - Rarely
0— Never
11 | Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to 3.68 | 4—Everytime
: 3 — Usually
. HeR feeTedT 33T : .
you /?:Pﬁr ARIERT ( ) Jretelt e 3 e o 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
ATSYTAT hdTd. 1 - Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor




12 | The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. 3.68 | 4—Everytime
IETEOT 30T IATDNEAR HhoTaT TAST T, 8 - Usually .
Rvarh 3 ~ ¢ 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never
13 | The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing 3.65 | 4—Fully
right level of challenges. [1&Teh @ﬂﬁ ALY 3NS@ATd AT A9 g ~ Eaeft?g”;bly
Tl 3Teglel Ueled v Hicdliad hidid. 1 — Slightly
0— Unable to
14 | Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome 3.24 | 4-—Everytime
them./ RI&Teh TTCATAST FHFTAIUT IFNSYUAT 0T T & 3 - Usually .
3 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
FUITATST el A HIUATH HaTH 3. 1 - Rarely
0 — Never
15 | The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, 3.30 | 4 Strongly agree
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning 3 - Agree I
process./ FETIICGITIT AT - eI UTHA I[oraedr i B giestgéfee
FUROIATS, fearediay SeR@ g ARGAUATST Held el . 0 — Strongly disagree
16 | The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential | 3.39 |4 —To a great extent
learning, participative learning and problem solving methodologies for 3 — Moderate
enhancing learning experiences. /H%]ﬁ?@l‘l?»l’q / 117 grafaeR frator i:\S/c;rrI;/eI;/t\{[T:t
ggdl, GHEAT HISTUATAT Ugdl,agHRN fRASTOT Tgdl, Irarear 0 - Not at all
foeamdf Fiea Tgdr Riwvarr e aftid Hvamarsr araRdrdT
17 | Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities./ 3.41 4 — Strongly agree

freTen 3oy ifafRea haTRamaiaed 99T Suarardr wicared
AT,

3 — Agree

2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree




18 | Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life 3.47 | 4-Toagreat extent
skills and employ ability skills to make you ready for the world of work./ 3 — Moderate
HeTfacarerd/ et AearAsd dive Fhed, a3tk Fhed dIR i :\S/err;/elm;:t
SIUTATITATST 30T TTeATeT JSHTRETH TATUATHTST Tcal dTd. 0 — Not at all

19 | What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, 2.75 | 4—Above 90%
Multimedia, etc. while teaching./ TeldIaI Ylaidex, HeC HISAT ScATer g B gg B 28;2
AT fAeToT Aere fehcdl careh fR18Teh aToRATC. 1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20 | The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very 3.51 | 4-Strongly agree

good./ JHTAT AGHACITTcHS 3TEATIA-3TETAA TishAdl THUT
IOTdcdT Gd ATl 3TE.

3 — Agree

2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree




